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June 4,1998
10100 Old ColumtM Road '

L-11041
Columbia. Maryland 2l046

410/312-5100 Fax 410/290-9070

Ms. Edna Knox-Davin
Contracts Specialist
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
11545 Rockville Pike
Rockville. MD 20852

SUBJECT: Contract NRC-26-97-265

l
Dear Ms. Knox-Davm:

In response to your faxed request on June 3,1998, GTS Duratek is pleased to provide this
detailed cost estimate for travel associated with the subject contract. The infonnation in this

submittal supersedes that in the letter from M. Davidson to E. Knox-Davin dated June 2,1998.

GTS Duratek will invoice for actual travel costs incurred during the project, subject to the NOT
TO EXCEED travel costs specified in section B.3 of the contract. The following are estimated i

travel costs per person to the locations specified in section C.3.2.a. of the contract.

Headquarters - Rockville, MD
pn |-

Course Combination 1
Transportation @$0.31 per mile x 120 miles $ 37.20

,

M&lE@$42.00 per day x 4 days $168.00

Lodging @$126.00 per day x 4 days $504.00 j

12.9% G&A on travel expenses $ 91.49 )

TOTAL $800.69

Course Combination 2
Transportation @$0.31 per mile x 120 miles 5 37.20

M&lE@$42.00 per day x 3 days $126.00

Lodging @$126.00 per day x 3 days $378.00

12.9% G&A on travel expenses S 69.81

TOTAL $611.01

| Presentation of SAT
$ 37.20Transportation @$0.31 per mile x 120 miles

,

$ 84.00M&lE@$42.00 per day x 2 days !

Lodging @$126.00 per day x 2 days $252.00 |

12.9% G&A on travel expenses S 48.14

! TOTAL $421.34
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Presentation of SART
Transportation @S0.31 per mile x 120 miles S 37.20

M&lE@$42.00 per day x 1 day $ 42.00

Loidng@$126.00 per day x 1 day $126.00

12.9% G&A on travel expenses $ 26.47

TOTAL $231.67

Presentation of RWT
Transponation @$0.31 per mile x 120 miles $ 37.20

M&lE@$42.00 per day x 1 day $ 42.00
LodginF@$126.00 per day x 1 day $126.00
12.9% G&A on travel expenses $ 26.47
TOTAL $231.67

Region I- King of Prussia, PA

\ Course Combination 1
Transponation @$0.31 per mile x 240 miles S 74.40

M&lE@$38.00 per day x 4 days $152.00
Lodging @$84.00 per day x 4 days $388.00
12.9% G&A on travel expenses S 79.26
TOTAL $693.66

Course Combination 2 er **

Transportation @$0.31 per mile x 240 miles $ 74.40
M&lE@$38.00 per day x 3 days $114.00
Lodging @$84.00 per day x 3 days $252.00

12.9% G&A on travel expenses S 58.81

TOTAL $497.21

Presentation of SAT
Transportation @$0.31 per mile x 240 miles $ 74.40
M&IE@$38.00 per day x 2 days S 76.00

Lodging @$84.00 per day x 2 days $168.00
12.9% G&A on travel expenses $ 41.07
TOTAL $359.37

Presentation of SART
Transportation @$0.31 per mUe x 240 miles $ 74.40
M&IE@$38.00 per day x 1 day

.
$ 38.00 ;

Lodging @$84.00 per day x 1 day $ 84.00 i

12.9% G&A on travel expenser $ 25.36
TOTAL $221.76
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Presentation of RWT .
~

.

Transponation @$0.31 per mile x 240 miles S 74.40

M&IE@$38.00 per day x 1 day $ 38.00

Lodging @$84.00 per day x 1 day $ 84.00

12.9% G&A on travel expenses - $ 25.36

TOTAL $221.76

Region li - Atlanta, GA

Couise Combination 1
' Roundtrip airfare from BWI to Atlanta 3892.00

- Transportation (rental car)@ $45.00 per day x 4 days $180.00
$152.00. M&IE@$38.00 per day x 4 days
$388.00' Lodging @$97.00 per day x 4 days

12.9% G&A on travel expenses $207.95

' TOTAL. $1819.95
.

Course Combination 2
Roundtrip airfare from BW1 to Atlanta $892.00

Transportation (rental car)@ 545.00 per day x 3 days $135.00
$114.00M&lE@$38.00 per day x 3 days
$291.00Lodging @$97.00 per day x 3 days

12.9% G&A on travel expenses $184.73

TOTAL $1616.73 p.-

Presentation of SAT
$892.00Roundtrip airfare from BWI to Atlanta

Transportation (rental car)@ $45.00 per day x 2 days S 90.00
$ 76.00M&lE@$38.00 per day x 2 days
$194.00Lodging @$97.00 per day x 2 days
$161.51' 12.9% GAA on travel expenses
$1413.51TOTAL

l~ Presentation of SART
$892.00Roundtrip airfare from BW1 to Atlanta
$ 45.00Transponation (rental car)@ $45.00 per day x 1 day
$ 38.00,

L M&IE@$38.00 per day x 1 day'

$ 97.00
! Lodging @$97.00 per day x 1 day -

$138.29
! 12.9% G&A on travel expenses

$1210.29TOTAL ,

I
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Presentation of RWT .

'

Roundtrip airfare from BWI to Atlanta $892.00
J

Transportation (rental car)@ $45.00 per day x 1 day $ 45.00
$ 38.00M&lE@$38.00 per day x 1 day'

|

$ 97.00 |Lodging @$97.00 per day x 1 day '

$138.2912.9% G&A on travel expenses
$1210.29TOTAL

,

Region III - Lisle, IL

Course Combination 1
Roundtrip airfare from BWI to Chicago O' Hare $491.00

Transportation (rental car)@ $45.00 per day x 4 days $180.00
$168.00M&IE@$42.00 per day x 4 days
$480.00Lodging @$120.00 per day x 4 days

12.9% G&A on travel expenses $170.15
$1489.15TOTAL

Course Combination 2
Roundtrip airfare from BWI to Chicago O' Hare $491.00

Transportation (rental car)@ $45.00 per day x 3 days $135.00
$126.00M&lE@$42.00 per day x 3 days
$360.00Lodging @$120.00 per day x 3 days |

$143.4512.9% G&A on travel expenses
$1255.45TOTAL g,-

Presentation of SAT '

$491.00Roundtrip airfare from BW1 to Chicago O' Hare
Transportation (rental car)@ $45.00 per day x 2 days $ 90.00

S 84.00M&lE@$42.00 per day x 2 days
$240.00Lodging @$120.00 per day x 2 days
$116.7512.9% G&A on travel expenses
$1021.75TOTAL

Presentation of SART
$491.00Roundtrip airfare from BWI to Chicago O' Hare
$ 45.00Transportation (rental car)@ $45.00 per day x 1 day
$ 42.00M&lE@$42.00 per day x 1 day
$120.00

j Lodging @$120.00 per day x 1 day
$ 90.0412.9% G&A on travel expensesi

$788.04TOTAL
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' Presentation of RWT-|

Roundtrip airfare from BWI to Chicago O' Hare . $491.00

Transportation (rental car)@ $45.00 per day x days S 45.00

M&lE@$42.00 per day x 1 day $ 42.00

Lodging @$120.00 per day x 1 day $120.00

12.9% GAA on travel expenses $ 90.04

TOTAL' $788.04

'
Region IV - Arlington, TX

Course Combination 1
Roundtrip airfam from BWI to DFW $1444.00

Transportation (rental car)@ $45.00 per day x 4 days $180.00

. M&IE@$42.00 per day x 4 days $168.00 -

Lodging @$94.00 per day x 4 days $376.00

12.9% GAA on travel expenses ~ $279.62

TOTAL $2447.62

Course Combination 2
Roundtrip airfare from BWI to DFW $1444.00

Transportation (rental car)@ $45.00 per day x 3 days $135.00

M&IE@$42.00 per day x 3 days $126.00:
_

Lodging @$94.00 per day x 3 days - $282.00

12.9% G&A on travel expenses $256.32'

$2243.32TOTAL s ,,

Presentation of SAT
Roundtrip airfare from BWI to DFW $1444.00

~

Transportation (rental car)@ $45.00 per day x 2 days $ 90.00

M&lE@$42.00 per day x 2 days ' $ 84.00

Lodging @$94.00 per day x 2 days $188.00
e

12.9% GAA on travel expenses $232.97

TOTAL $2038.97

Presentation of SART ~
' Roundtrip airfare from BWI to DFW $1444.00

Transportation (rental car)@ $45.00 per day x 1 day $ 45.00
$ 42.00M&IE@$42.00 per day x 1 day
$ 94.00Lodging @$94.00 per day x 1 day

12.9% G&A on travel expenses $209.63
$1834.63 2TOTAL

!
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Presentation of RWT
ERoundtrip airfare from BWI to DI W $1444.00

Transportation (rental car)@ $45.00 per day x 1 day $ 45.00

M&lE@$42.00 per day x 1 day $ 42.00

Lodging @$94.00 per day x 1 day $ 94.00

12.9% G&A on travel expenses $209.63

TOTAL $1834.63

Walnut Creek Field Office, CA

Course Combination 1
Roundtrip airfare from BWI to Oakland - $1870.00

Transportation (rental car)@ $45.00 per day x 4 days $180.00

M&lE@$34.00 per day x 4 days $136.00

Lodging @l11.00 per day x 4 days $444.00

12.9% G&A on travel expenses $339.27

TOTAL $2469.27

]
' Course Combination 2
Roundtrip airfare from BWI to Oakland $1870.00

Transportation (rental car)@ $45.00 per day x 3 days $135.00

M&lE@$34.00 per day x 3 days $102.00

Lodging @$111.00 per day x 3 days $333.00 ;

12.9% G&A on travel expenses $314.76 !
'

TOTAL $2754.76 gr --

Presentation of SAT
' $1870.00 |Roundtrip airfare from BWI to Oakland

Transportation (rental car)@ $45.00 per day x 2 days $ 90.00 i

. M&lE@$34.00 per day x 2 days $ 68.00

Lodging @$111.00 per day x 2 days $222.00

12.9% G&A on travel expenses $290.25

TOTAL $2540.23

Presentation of SART !

Roundtrip airfare from BW1 to Oakland $1870.00
,

Transportation (rental car)@ $45.00 per day x 1 day $ 45.00

M&lE@$34_.00 per day x 1 day ~ $ 34.00 |

Lodging @$111.00 per day x 1 day $111.00 j

12.9% G&A on travel expenses $265.74 i'

$2325.74 ;' TOTAL
'
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Presentation of RWT
Roundtrip airfare from BWI to Oakland $1870.00

Transportation (rental car)@ $45.00 per day x 1 day $ 45.00

M&IE@$34.00 per day x 1 day $ 34.00

Lodging @$111.00 per day x 1 day $111.00

12.9% G&A on travel expenses $265.74

TOTAL $2325.74

TTC - Chattanooga, TN

'

Course Combination 1
Roundtrip airfare from BWI to Chattanooga $882.00

.

Transportation (rental car)@ $45.00 per day x 4 days $180.00

M&IE@,$30.00 per day x 4 days $120.00

Lodging @$62.00 per day x 4 days $248.00

12.9% G&A on travel expenses $184.47

TOTAL. $1614.47

- Course Combination 2
Roundtrip airfare from BWI to Chattanooga $882.00

Transportation (rental car)@ $45.00 per day x 3 days $135.00

M&IE@$30.00 per day x 3 days $ 90.00

Lodging @$62.00 per day x 3 days $186.00

12.9% G&A on travel expenses $166.80

TOTAL $1459.80 g _-

Presentation of SAT
' $882.00Roundtrip airfare from BWI to Chattanooga

Transportation (rental car)@ $45.00 per day x 2 days $ 90.00
S 60.00M&lE@$30.00 per day x 2 days
$124.00Lodging @$62.00 per day x 2 days

12.9% G&A on travel expenses $149.12
$1305.12TOTAL

Presentation of SART
$882.00Roundtrip airfare from BWI to Chattanooga

Transportation (rental car)@ $45.00 per day x 1 day $ 45.00
$ 30.00M&lE@$30.00 per day x 1 day
$ 62.00Lodging @$62.00 per day x 1 day

12.9% G&A on travel expenses $131.45
$1150.45TOTAL
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- Presentation of RWT
Roundtrip airfare from BWI 'to Ch'attanooga $882.00

l Transportation (rental car)@ $45.00 per day x 1 day $ 45.00

M&IE@$30.00 per day x 1 day $ 30.00

Lodging @$62.00 per day x 1 day $ 62.00

12.9% G&A on travel expenses $131.45

TOTAL $1150.45

Please contact me at the number above if you have questions regarding this cost estimate. Thank
you for the continued opportunity to support the Commission.

Sincerely,

GTS DURATEK 3
.

*
~

| s.
.

Michael S. Davids
Director, Environmental Support

MSD/ jam
cc: C. Coker, GTSD

Pr'oject 6838 contract file
.
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